
Applicant/Community Point of Contact Name

POC 

Agency/Community POC Email Address

Telephone 

Number Estimated Plan Cost

(Select from drop down box below)

Initial or Updated Plan:

(Select from drop down box below)

The proposed Local Mitigation Plan NOI is for a plan.

Legal jurisdictions included in the proposed Plan include the following:

1. 13.

2. 14.

3. 15.

4. 16.

5. 17.

6. 18.

7. 19.

8. 20.

9. 21.

10. 22.

11. 23.

12. 24.

Notice of Interest for Hazard Mitigation Grant Funding - Planning

The following information is requested in accordance with the public Notice of Funds Availability published by the Iowa Homeland Security and Emergency 

Management Division (HSEMD). This NOI is for mitigation planning only.  This NOI form must be completed and emailed to hsemd.mitigation@iowa.gov in the 

format provided in order to be considered for an invitation to complete a full grant application. The outcome of a mitigation planning grant award must be a 

FEMA-approved hazard mitigation plan that complies with the requirements of 44 CFR Part 201. The planning grant deliverable must be a new hazard mitigation 

plan or an update of an already FEMA-approved hazard mitigation plan.



Notice of Interest for Hazard Mitigation Grant Funding - Structural Acquisition (Buy Out) 

If the community is mapped, the applicant must also provide a FIRM with the property locations identified. The FIRM may be emailed or mail a hard copy to:

Iowa Homeland Security and Emergency Management (HSEMD)

Attn: Mitigation

7105 N.W. 70th Avenue

Camp Dodge, Bldg. W-4

Johnston, Iowa 50131

Applicant/Community Point of Contact Name POC Agency/Community POC Email Address

Telephone 

Number

Estimated 

Project Cost

Located in the County of:

Provide a brief, but detailed description of the proposed mitigation project:

Date FEMA 

approved Plan:

The following information is requested in accordance with the public notice to obtain HMA funds through the Iowa Homeland Security and Emergency 

Management Division (HSEMD).  This NOI is for Structural Acquisition (buyout) mitigation projects only.  This NOI tab and the Property Data Sheet tab 

must be completed and emailed to hsemd.mitigation@iowa.gov in order to be considered for an invitation to complete a full grant application.  

Applicants must have a FEMA approved Local Hazard Mitigation Plan in order to be considered for a project award.  Mitigation projects must be 
consistent with the local jurisdiction’s FEMA approved Hazard Mitigation Plan.                                                                                                                               

(community MUST have a FEMA approved plan in order to be 

consider for a project grant)

Mitigation measure(s), action, or objective that 

this proposed project will address:

Location in the Plan (section, page #, etc) that 

mitigation measure(s) is identified:

Title of Applicant/Community Local Hazard 

Mitigation Plan:



Community:  

If the community is mapped, the applicant must also provide a Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) with the property locations identified.

Property Owner (first and last name, or 

legal entity)
Property Address City

National Flood Insurance 

Program Policy # (if 

howeowner is insured under 

the NFIP)

Year 

House 

Built

Building 

Damage 

Estimate ($)

Property 

Located in 

100 year 

Flood Plain?     

(Y/N)

(1)              

Substantially 

damaged, 

Destroyed, or 

Condemned? 

(Y/N)

(2)                                    

Primary Owner 

Occupied, Rental, 

Secondary, Commercial 

or Other

(3)               

Pre-Flood FMV 

Value ($)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

(1) Substantial damage determination certified by the local floodplain manager 
(2) Enter the following (all types that are applicable): Primary Residence; Secondary Residence; Rental;Vacant Structure; Vacant Lot;Critical Facility.
(3) Value of property prior to flood event. For estimating purposes, use 110% assessed value.   

This may be emailed or mail a hard copy to: Iowa Homeland Security & Emergency Management (HSEMD), Attn: Mitigation, 7105 N.W. 70th Avenue, Camp Dodge, Bldg. W-4, Johnston, 

Iowa 50131.

NOI Property Data Sheet for Structural Acquisition (Buy Out) Projects 



Community:  

Property Owner (first and last name, or 

legal entity)
Property Address City

National Flood Insurance 

Program Policy # (if 

howeowner is insured under 

the NFIP)

Year 

House 

Built

Building 

Damage 

Estimate ($)

Property 

Located in 

100 year 

Flood 

Plain?     

(Y/N)

(1)              

Substantially 

damaged, 

Destroyed, or 

Condemned? 

(Y/N)

(2)                                    

Primary Owner 

Occupied, Rental, 

Secondary, Commercial 

or Other

(3)               

Pre-Flood 

FMV Value ($)

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

0

Continued NOI Property Data Sheet for Structural Acquisition (Buy Out) Projects



Applicant/Community Point of Contact Name POC Agency/Community POC Email Address

Telephone 

Number

Estimated 

Project Cost

Located in the County of:

Provide a brief, but detailed description of the proposed mitigation project:

Date FEMA 

approved Plan:

The following information is requested in accordance with the public notice to obtain HMGP funds through the Iowa Homeland Security and Emergency 

Management Division (HSEMD).  This NOI is for hazard mitigation projects only.  This NOI form must be completed and emailed to 

hsemd.mitigation@iowa.gov in order to be considered for an invitation to complete a full grant application.  Applicants must have a FEMA approved 

Local Hazard Mitigation Plan in order to be considered for a project award.  Mitigation projects must be consistent with the local jurisdiction’s FEMA 

approved Hazard Mitigation Plan. 

Notice of Interest for Hazard Mitigation Grant Funding - Construction Projects

Location in the Plan (section, page #, etc) that 

mitigation measure(s) is identified:

Title of Applicant/Community Local Hazard 

Mitigation Plan:
(community MUST have a FEMA approved plan in order to be 

consider for a project grant)

Mitigation measure(s), action, or objective that 

this proposed project will address:


